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International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

Judge Maureen Harding Clark
International Criminal Court

International Law Students Association



2004 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Advanced Round Pairings

Run-off Rounds *

Harvard Law School (USA) d. University of Georgia (USA)

Columbia University (USA) d. University of Texas (USA)

Friedrich-Schiller-U., Jena (Germany), d. Kyiv International University (Ukraine)

Univ. Nacional Autonoma de Mexico (Mexico) d. University of Copenhagen (Denmark)
International Islamic University (Malaysia) d. Seoul National University (Korea)
National Law School of India University (India) d. University of Toronto (Canada)
University of Indonesia (Indonesia) d. Universidad de Buenos Aires (Argentina)
Monash University (Australia) d. Kyrgyz-Russian Slavonic University (Kyrgyzstan)

Octafinal Rounds *

Harvard Law School (USA) d. Columbia University (USA)

Ateneo de Manila (Philippines) d. Friedrich-Schiller-U., Jena (Germany)

U. Nacional Autonoma de Mexico (Mexico) d. Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela)
Monash University (Australia) d. University of Melbourne (Australia)

International Islamic University (Malaysia) d. University of Michigan (USA)

Univ. of Hong Kong (Hong Kong, China) d. National Law School of India U. (India)
National University of Singapore (Singapore) d. University of Indonesia (Indonesia)
University of Vienna (Austria) d. University of Otago (New Zealand)

Quarterfinal Rounds

National University of Singapore (Singapore) d. Harvard Law School (USA)

Univ. Nacional Autonoma de Mexico (Mexico) d. U. of Hong Kong (Hong Kong, China)
Ateneo de Manila (Philippines) d. Monash University (Australia)

University of Vienna (Austria) d. International Islamic University (Malaysia)

Semifinal Rounds

National U. of Singapore (Singapore) d. Univ. Nacional Autonoma de Mexico (Mexico)
Ateneo de Manila (Philippines) d. University of Vienna (Austria)

Shearman & Sterling World Championship Final Round

Ateneo de Manila (Philippines) d. National University of Singapore (Singapore)

*  According to the Official Rules, if more than one team from a single country advance to the Run-Off or the
Quarterfinal Rounds, such teams must compete against one another. No more than four teams from any given country
may advance to the Run-Off Rounds.
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2004 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Team Rankings

Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Run-off Finalists

Rank Team _Region Wins Raw Pts. Round Pts.
1 847 Venezuela 4 3296 30
2 359 Singapore 4 3245.5 36

3 357 Hong Kong, China 4 3220.5 32
4 227 USA (Michigan) 4 3211 32

5 757 Philippines 4 3206.5 33
6 671 Austria 4 3155 33

7 327 Australia (Melbourne) 4 3105 30.5
8 762 New Zealand 4 3103 33

9 218 USA (Georgia) 4 3101 34
10 621 Germany (Jena) 4 3090 28
11 404 Denmark 4 3078 28
12 724 Malaysia 4 3045 30
13 137 USA (Columbia) 4 3028 29
14 377 India (NLSIU) 4 3012 27
15 806 Argentina 4 3002 31.5
16 319 Australia (Monash) 4 2837 26
17 398 Kyrgyzstan 4 2828 32
18 300 Indonesia 3 3174 25
19 243 USA (Texas) 3 3120.5 27
20 110 Canada (Toronto) 3 3066 24
21 748 Korea 3 3045 28
22 838 Mexico 3 3040.5 23
23 640 Ukraine 3 3023 28
24 155 USA (Harvard) 3 3014 22

Preliminary Round Rankings

25 699 Greece 3 3010 20
26 150 USA (Georgetown) 3 2960.5 19
27 419 Italy 3 2947 24
28 403 Croatia 3 2930 25.5
29 903 South Africa 3 2921.5 24
30 923 Kenya 3 2916 24
31 834 Domin. Rep. 3 2906.5 26
32 681 UK (Robt. Gordon) 3 2889 25
33 426 Lithuania 3 2813 21
34 406 Czech Republic 3 2778.5 21
35 851 Colombia 3 2759 21
36 212 USA (Hastings) 2 3190.5 17
37 659 Russia (MGIMO) 2 3117 24
38 918 Egypt 2 3092 21
39 378 India (NALSAR) 2 3085 19
40 161 USA (Kansas) 2 3084 18.5
4] 141 USA (Duke) 2 3053 19.5
42 601 Netherlands 2 3008 20
43 430 Romania 2 3008 17
44 624 Germany (Humboldt) 2 3001 17
45 410 Latvia 2 2953 24
46 360 India (ILS LC) 2 2950 18
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2004 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

ins Raw Pts. Round Pts.
2923 20.5
2914 17
2852.5 21
2852 18
2850 22
2836 22
2788 19
2767.5 19.5

© 2708 15
2687 14
2670 18.5
3067 13
3012 14
2954 11
2944 12
2900 13.5
2878 16
2847 12
2828 9
2821 11
2811 11
2806 9

Rank Team _Region w

47 408 Sweden 2

48 820 Brazil 2

49 672 UK (Glasgow) 2

50 662 Russia (Novgorod) 2

51 702 Japan 2

52 447 Armenia 2

53 801 Costa Rica 2

54 693 Georgia 2

55 803 Guatemala 2

56 919 Namibia 2

57 333 China (CFAU) 2

58 402 Belgium 1

59 730 Chinese Taipei 1

60 116 Canada (Calgary) 1

61 413 France 1

62 690 Ireland 1

63 264 USA (Montana) 1

64 245 USA (Pacific) 1

65 438 Turkey 1

66 369 India (Amity) 1

67 831 Puerto Rico 1

68 221 USA (Illinois) 1

69 921 Israel 1 2797 16.5

70 636 Iceland 1 2779 12

71 853 Panama 1 2729.5 15
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

72 717 Tajikistan 2677.75 15
73 816 E. Caribbean 2655 12
74 310 Afghanistan 2641 17
75 609 Azerbaijan 2583 11
76 356 Sri Lanka 2526 12
77 804 Peru 2517
78 915 Cameroon 2418
79 411 Serbia 2407
80 343 China (ECUPL) 2785
81 442 Bosnia & Herzeg. 2766
82 912 Botswana 2763
83 817 W. Caribbean 2715
84 927 Ghana 2611
85 418 Hungary 2605.5
86 409 Montenegro 2584
87 431 Poland 2562
88 396 Kazakhstan 2499
89 428 Macedonia, FYRO 2464
90 761 Pakistan 2413
91 738 Thailand 2405
92 916 Kuwait 2340
93 407 Kosova UNMIK 2305
94 723 Vietnam 2191

— O\
W

QN WNO =IO LR =000

*  According to the Official Rules, no more than four teams from any given country may advance to the
Run-Off Rounds. Since a fifth team from the United States placed in the top sixteen teams, that team was
excluded from the Run-Off Rounds, and the 17"-ranked team was invited in its place.
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2004 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Best Individual Oral Performances

Rank Oralist

O 0w WA WN—
1
>N

T-10
T-10
12
13
14
T-15
T-15
17
T-18
T-18
T-20
T-20
T-20
T-20
T-20
25
26
T-27
T-27
29
30
31
T-32
T-32
34
35
36
37
38
T-39
T-39
T-39
T-42
T-42
T-42
T-45
T-45
T-47
T-47
49

Sonali Garg

Little Fawn Boland
Mohamed Helal
Marina Baginsky
Ksenia Kokareva
Ben Ellison

Justine Adrienne Guerrero

Andrew Fornier
Mayur Patel
Blayne Miley
Karen Server
Kathrin Gabriel
Federica Paddeu
Frances Ibekwe
David Magariel
Ricardo Chirinos
Haghia Sophia
Frederick Ryan Castillo
Mary Koo

Adam Wolfson
Dewi Savitra Reni
Jana Haertling
Johanna Mantel
Shane Mecham
Mathew Ngugi
Melanie Chng
Kimberly Grant
Ram Murali

Elina Steinerte
Leonore Lange
Jaikanth Shankar
Amit Shetye
Boris Mamlyuk
Evgeniya Rubinina
Josh Deahl

Simon Peart
Daniel Lau
Antonio Riva Palacio
Nicole Skuggedal
Pablo Arrocho
Sarah Walcavich
Alexandra Folie
Polina Tulupove
Sarah Bender-Nash
Chun-Ming Chen
Line Mika Skov
Comnelius Bader
Damel Szabc
Brian Mason

Team
218
212
918
212
659
243
757
757
141
150
212
671
847
402
161
847
300
757
357
227
300
621
624
243
923
359
218
413
681
671
359
360
212
659
227
762
357
838
110
838
150
327
659
227
730
404
402
418
319

(top 100)

School (Nation)
USA (Georgia)
USA (Hastings)
Egypt

USA (Hastings)
Russia (MGIMO)
USA (Texas)
Philippines
Philippines

USA (Duke)

USA (Georgetown)
USA (Hastings)
Austria

Venezuela
Belgium

USA (Kansas)
Venezuela
Indonesia
Philippines

Hong Kong, China
USA (Michigan)
Indonesia
Germany (Jena)
Germany (Humboldt)
USA (Texas)
Kenya

Singapore

USA (Georgia)
France

UK (Robt. Gordon)
Austria

Singapore

India (ILS LC)
USA (Hastings)
Russia (MGIMO)
USA (Michigan)
New Zealand
Hong Kong, China
Mexico

Canada (Toronto)
Mexico

USA (Georgetown)
Australia (Melbourne)
Russia (MGIMO)
USA (Michigan)
Chinese Taipei
Denmark

Belgium

Hungary

Australia (Monash)

Total Score

285
233
282
280.25
279.5
279
279
278.75
271.5
276
276
275.5
27525
274.5
274
274
273.667
273.5
273.5
272.5
2725
272.5
2725
2725
272.25
271.875
271.5
271.5
270.75
270.5
270.25
270
270
268.5
268
267.75
267.5
267.25
267
267
267
266
266
266
265.5
265.5
265
265
264.25

Average Score
95

94.3333
94
93.4167
93.1667
93

93
92.9167
92.5

92

92
91.8333
91.75
91.5
91.3333
91.3333
91.2222
91.1667
91.1667
90.8333
90.8333
90.8333
90.8333
90.8333
90.75
90.625
90.5
90.5
90.25
90.1667
90.0833
90

90

89.5
89.3333
89.25
89.1667
89.0833
89

89

89
88.6667
88.6667
88.6667
88.5
88.5
88.3333
88.3333
88.0833
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Rank Oralist Team School (Nation) Total Score Average Score
T-50 Dawn Archer 672 UK (Glasgow) 263.5 87.8333
T-50 Evans Dimba 923 Kenya 263.5 87.8333
T-50 Naomi Loewith 155 USA (Harvard) 263.5 87.8333
T-53 Corey Swanson 264 USA (Montana) 262.5 87.5
T-53 Larissa Ruderman 110 Canada (Toronto) 262.5 87.5
T-53 Michelle Park 141 USA (Duke) 262.5 87.5
T-53 Nathaniel Stankard 155 USA (Harvard) 262.5 87.5
T-53 Vera Ghadiali 360 India (ILS LC) 262.5 87.5
T-58 Michael Jukes 327 Australia (Melbourne) 262 87.3333
T-58 Niall MacGiollabhu 690 Ireland 262 87.3333
T-58 Nicholas Byers 150 USA (Georgetown) 262 87.3333
T-61 Anthony Nicholas 327 Australia (Melbourne) 261.5 87.1667
T-61 Enoch Li 357 Hong Kong, China 261.5 87.1667
T-61 Nicholas Boeving 137 USA (Columbia) 261.5 87.1667
T-61 Siti Aliva Alias 724 Malaysia 261.5 87.1667
65 Niall Mac Giollobhui 690 Ireland 261.25 87.0833
T-66 Amelia Anne Godfrey 218 USA (Georgia) 261 87

T-66 Patrick Waters 161 USA (Kansas) 261 87

T-68 Anneliese Fleckenstein 847 Venezuela 260.5 86.8333
T-68 Hugo Torres 155 USA (Harvard) 260.5 86.8333
T-68 Nema Milaninia 918 Egypt 260.5 86.8333
T-71 Mayan Tejeda 838 Mexico 260 86.6667
T-71 Patrick Broxterman 161 USA (Kansas) 260 86.6667
73 Jarrod Clyne 762 New Zealand 259.5 86.5

74 Yomi Ademola 150 USA (Georgetown) 259.25 86.4167
75 Louise Amkaer 404 Denmark 259 86.3333
76 Markus Woetzel 621 Germany (Jena) 258.75 86.25
T-77 Hillary Book 110 Canada (Toronto) 258.5 86.1667 .
T-77 Simon Hannigan 690 Ireland 258.5 86.1667
T-77  Viktoriya Polyakova 640 Ukraine 258.5 86.1667
T-80 Anton Korobeinikov 640 Ukraine 258 86

T-80 Aspasia Theochari 699 Greece 258 86

T-80 Elizabeth Whitsitt 116 Canada (Calgary) 258 86

T-80 John Marler 218 USA (Georgia) 258 86

T-84 Jakob Levring 404 Denmark : 257.5 85.8333
T-84 Ignaz Stegmiller 624 Germany (Humboldt) 257.5 85.8333
86 Mucuta Cristina 430 Romania 257.25 85.75
T-87 Abe George 243 USA (Texas) 257 85.6667
T-87 Isabel Lopez 853 Panama 257 85.6667
T-87 Tammi Pilgrim 816 E. Caribbean 257 85.6667
90 Leo Matic 403 Croatia 256.375 85.4583
91 Ana Maria Martinez 851 Colombia 256 85.3333
T-92 Mino Han 748 Korea 255.5 85.1667
T-92 Neha Jain 377 India (NLSIU) 255.5 85.1667
94 Aida Trozic 442 Bosnia & Herzeg. 255.25 85.0833
T-95 Ana Gegaj : 409 Montenegro 255 85

T-95  Anup Surendranath 378 India (NALSAR) 255 85

T-95 Bede Sheppard 137 USA (Columbia) 255 85

T-95 Isoken Osamor 681 UK (Robt. Gordon) 255 85

99 Katrin Herwig 621 Germany (Jena) 254.75 84.9167
T-100 Narine Ghazaryan 447 Armenia 254.5 84.8333
T-100 Shishir Vayttaden 377 India (NLSIU) 254.5 84.8333
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2004 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Name

Ademola, Yomi
Akovaligli, Miray
Alarcon, Felipe
Albanov, Nurjan
Albanova, Aijan
Al-ebrahm, Fatima
Al-haggan, Fajen
Alias, Siti Aliva
Alidadi, Katayoun
Aliji, Ali

Alina, Protease
Aloupi, Niki
Amkaer, Louise
Archer, Dawn
Arnasson, Benedikt Egill
Arrocho, Pablo
Asenov, Ljiljana
Ashby, Joseph
Badami, Neela
Bader, Comnelius
Baginsky, Marina
Bajusz, Gergely
Bakavou, Maria
Bame, Linda Embie
Barber, Katie
Barreiros, Lucas
Bartkus, Paulius
Bartsch, Marie-Kristin
Bayly, Andres
Bedanova, Elina
Bedel, AJ
Behbenani, Jumana
Bender-Nash, Sarah
Bodnar, Zsofia
Boeving, Nicholas

" Bohre, Vincent
Bojaj, Saranda
Boland, Little Fawn
Book, Hillary
Bousmali, Panayota
Broxterman, Patrick
Bugailiskis, Darius
Burke, Jamie

Byers, Nicholas
Caceres, Claudia
Castillo, Frederick Ryan
Casusol, Audry
Chadwick, Daniel
Chalodhorn, Panotporn

Chalongkuamdee, Panuwat

Chen, Chun-Ming

Team #
150
438
851
398
398
916
916
724
402
428
430
413
404
672
636
838
428
227
378
402
212
418
406
915
264
806
426
624
851
681
141
916
150
418
150
601
407
212
110
699
161
426
245
137
834
757
141
357
738
738
730

Participant Records

Team

USA (Georgetown)
Turkey

Colombia
Kyrgyzstan
Kyrgyzstan
Kuwait

Kuwait

Malaysia

Belgium
Macedonia, FYRO
Romania

France

Denmark

UK (Glasgow)
Iceland

Mexico
Macedonia, FYRO
USA (Michigan)
India (NALSAR)
Belgium

USA (Hastings)
Hungary

Czech Republic
Cameroon

USA (Montana)
Argentina
Lithuania
Germany (Humboldt)
Colombia

UK (Robt. Gordon)
USA (Duke)
Kuwait

USA (Georgetown)
Hungary

USA (Georgetown)
Netherlands
Kosova UNMIK
USA (Hastings)
Canada (Toronto)
Greece

USA (Kansas)
Lithuania

USA (Pacific)
USA (Columbia)
Domin. Rep.
Philippines

USA (Duke)
Hong Kong, China
Thailand

Thailand

Chinese Taipei

Total
259.25
231
247.5
239.625
225.375
191
187
261.5
235.5
219
232
241
259
263.5
250.5
267
226.5
251
253.75
265
280.25
211
223.5
203.75
227.5
250.75
246
219.5
236.5
270.75
246
206.5
267
222.25
262
243
192
283
258.5
230.5
261
245
239
261.5
243.5
273.5
245.5
267.5
202
208.5
265.5

Average
86.41667
77

82.5
79.875
75.125
63.66667
62.33333
87.16667
78.5

73
77.33333
80.33333
86.33333
87.83333
83.5

89

75.5
83.66667
84.58333
88.33333
93.41667
70.33333
74.5
67.91667
75.83333
83.58333
82
73.16667
78.83333
90.25

82
68.83333
89
74.08333
87.33333
81

64
94.33333
86.16667
76.83333
87
81.66667
79.66667
87.16667
81.16667
91.16667
81.83333
89.16667
67.33333
69.5

88.5
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2004 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name Team # Team Total Average
Chiao, Ho-Mu 730 Chinese Taipei 242.5 80.83333
Chirinos, Ricardo 847 Venezuela 274 91.33333
Chng, Melanie 359 Singapore 271.875 90.625
Clezy, Marie Clare 672 UK (Glasgow) 244 81.33333
Clyne, Jarrod 762 New Zealand 259.5 86.5
Cohen, Adva 921 Israel 229 76.33333
Concolino, Barbara 419 Italy 248 82.66667
Cortizo B., Melissa 853 Panama 220.5 73.5
Cristina, Mucuta 430 Romania 257.25 85.75
Daisley, Lani 816 E. Caribbean 236 78.66667
D'Anello, Claudra 853 Panama 238 79.33333
Deahl, Josh 227 USA (Michigan) 268 89.33333
Deasy, Zelda 690 Ireland 251 83.66667
Deutsch, Trudy 921 Israel 198.5 66.16667
Deveau, Kevin Paul 110 Canada (Toronto) 247 82.33333
Di Mario, Allesandro 419 Italy 229 76.33333
Dimba, Evans 923 Kenya 263.5 87.83333
Dinh, Phuong Mai 723 Vietnam 190.5 63.5
Dodeta, Himanshu 369 India (Amity) 232.25 77.41667
Dosen, Miroslav 411 Serbia 214.75 71.58333
Dylke, Chris 116 Canada (Calgary) 252 84
Ellison, Ben 243 USA (Texas) 279 93
Emelyanov, Michael 327 Australia (Melbourne) 262 87.33333
Encarnacion, Carmen 834 Domin. Rep. 246.625 82.20833
Engus, Kristina 411 Serbia 220.5 73.5
Enkur, Gokhan 438 Turkey 2217.5 75.83333
Enu, James 927 Ghana 230.25 76.75
Eshun, Thomas 927 Ghana 237.5 79.16667
Essa, Shayan 761 Pakistan 224.625 74.875
Evasdottir, Erika 137 USA (Columbia) 240.5 80.16667
Ferraro, Cristina 804 Peru 234.5 78.16667
Fleckenstein, Anneliese 847 Venezuela 260.5 86.83333
Folie, Alexandra 327 Australia (Melbourne) 266 88.66667
Fornier, Andrew 757 Philippines 278.75 92.91667
Fransson, Caroline 408 Sweden 2455 81.83333
Fung, Erica 408 Sweden 240.5 80.16667
Gabriel, Kathrin 671 Austria 275.5 91.83333
Garg, Sonali 218 USA (Georgia) 285 95
Gegaj, Ana 409 Montenegro 255 85
Gegaj, Pavie 409 Montenegro 238.5 79.5
Genas, Sherraine 817 W. Caribbean 238 79.33333
George, Abe . 243 USA (Texas) 257 85.66667
Geraldo, Geraldine 919 Namibia 223.1667 74.38889
Ghadiali, Vera 360 India (ILS LC) 262.5 87.5
Ghazaryan, Narine 447 Armenia 254.5 84.83333
Gikonyo, Gitau 912 Botswana 239.25 79.75
Girss, Marion 410 Latvia 232.5 71.5
Godfrey, Amelia Anne 218 USA (Georgia) 261 87
Gonzalez, Jose Ermnesto 803 Guatemala 249.75 83.25
Gordon, Michelle 141 USA (Duke) 262.5 87.5
Grant, Kimberly 218 USA (Georgia) 271.5 90.5
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2004 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name Team # Team Total Average
Guerrero, Justine Adrienne 757 Philippines 279 93
Gusch, Anja 408 Sweden 2315 77.16667
Ha, Jung Horn 748 Korea 253.5 84.5
Haertling, Jana 621 Germany (Jena) 272.5 90.83333
Haiping, Qu 333 China (CFAU) 24775 82.58333
Hakobyan, Anna 447 Armenia 230 76.66667
Hamid, Melati Abdul 724 Malaysia 252.6667 84.22222
Han, Mino 748 Korea 255.5 85.16667
Hann, Ursula 671 Austria 249.5 83.16667
Hannigan, Simon 762 New Zealand 267.75 89.25
Haroon, Mohammad 310 Afghanistan 227.5 75.83333
Hector, Randall 817 W. Caribbean 243.75 81.25
Hekmatullah 310 Afghanistan 230.3333 76.77778
Helal, Mohamed 918 Egypt 282 94
Herschman, Carrie 221 USA (Illinois) 236 78.66667
Herwig, Katrin 621 Germany (Jena) 254.75 84.91667
Heydarova, Afiga 609 Azerbaijan 222.5 74.16667
Hizbullah, Hejaaz 356 Sri Lanka 229.75 76.58333
Hoctor, Leah 408 Sweden 235.5 78.5
Hong, Zhang 343 China (ECUPL) 239.25 79.75
Ibekwe, Frances 402 Belgium 274.5 91.5
Isoliani, Mari 693 Georgia 241 80.33333
Ivancikova, Jitka 406 Czech Republic 226 75.33333
Jain, Neha 377 India (NLSIU) 255.5 85.16667
Janaityte, Indre 426 Lithuania 246 82
Johansson, Asgeir Helgi 636 Iceland 235 78.33333
Jukes, Michael 662 Russia (Novgorod) 229.5 76.5
Kacanski, Bosko 411 Serbia 234.25 78.08333
Kamieth, Alexander 636 Iceland 252.5 84.16667
Kammel, Kari 918 Egypt 252 84
Karasiovtov, Georgia 413 France 249.5 83.16667
Kazi, Umair 761 Pakistan 215.125 71.70833
Khalilah, Sara 724 Malaysia 253.5 84.5
Kirakosyan, Yeghishe 447 Armenia 252.5 84.16667
Kisic, Nina 442 Bosnia & Herzeg. 253.25 84.41667
Knapp, J. Alexander 161 USA (Kansas) 246 82
Kobayashi, Aya 702 Japan 239.5 79.83333
Kokareva, Ksenia 659 Russia (MGIMO) 279.5 93.16667
Koo, Mary 357 Hong Kong, China 2735 91.16667
Korobeinikov, Anton 640 Ukraine 258 86
Kozikowska, Agnieszke 431 Poland 241 80.33333
Krawcewicz, Aleksandra 431 Poland 237 79
Laborde, Maria 699 Greece 233.5 77.83333
Lange, Leonore 671 Austria 270.5 90.16667
Larsen, Torsten 404 Denmark 254 84.66667
Lau, Daniel 243 USA (Texas) 247.75 82.58333
Lermer, Diego Fraga 820 Brazil 225.5 75.16667
Leung, Adrian 357 Hong Kong, China 251.25 83.75
Levine, Eugenia 319 Australia (Monash) 250.75 83.58333
Levring, Jakob 404 Denmark 257.5 85.83333
Li, Enoch 357 Hong Kong, China 261.5 87.16667
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2004 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name Team # Team Total Average
Loewith, Naomi 155 USA (Harvard) 263.5 87.83333
Lokajova, Maria 699 Greece 242 80.66667
Lopez, [sabel 853 Panama 257 85.66667
Louw, Magrieta C. 903 South Africa 246.75 82.25
Lowry, Matthew 264 USA (Montana) 253.5 84.5
Lugtong, Pattarin 738 Thailand 215.5 71.83333
Mac Giollobhui, Niall 690 Ireland 261.25 87.08333
Macak, Jakub 406 Czech Republic 233.5 77.83333
Magariel, David 161 USA (Kansas) 274 91.33333
Maikano, John 218 USA (Georgia) 258 . 86
Maksudova, Aziza 721 Uzbekistan 233.5 77.83333
Mamlyuk, Boris 212 USA (Hastings) 270 90
Mantel, Johanna 624 Germany (Humboldt) 272.5 90.83333
Margaryan, Artur 447  Armenia 236 78.66667
Marler, John 912 Botswana 238 79.33333
Martinez, Ana Maria 851 Colombia 256 85.33333
Mason, Brian 319 Australia (Monash) 264.25 88.08333
Mastellari, Marco Antonio 853 Panama 236.25 78.75
Matic, Leo 403 Croatia 256.375 85.45833
Matiss, Claudia 803 Guatemala 240.25 80.08333
Mbibi, Charles Nnoko 915 Cameroon 224.5 74.83333
McCaig, Robin J. 672 UK (Glasgow) 238.25 79.41667
McTavish, Amie 245 USA (Pacific) 2455 81.83333
Mecham, Shane 243 USA (Texas) 272.5 90.83333
Melendez, Litza 831 Puerto Rico 245.5 81.83333
Mertz, Brian 221 USA (Illinois) 238.5 79.5
Messer, Jacey 264 USA (Montana) 253.5 84.5
Mikulaschek, Christoph 671 Austria 242 80.66667
Milaninia, Nema 918 Egypt 260.5 86.83333
Miley, Blayne 150 USA (Georgetown) 276 92
Miyauchi, Hiroshi 702 Japan 252 84
Mohammed, Salimah Jan 116 Canada (Calgary) 251 83.66667
Mohan, Ashish 369 India (Amity) 247 82.33333
Mohanna, Tarek 918 Egypt 248.5 82.83333
Molin, Erica 155 USA (Harvard) 238.5 79.5
Murali, Ram 413 France 271.5 90.5
Mustafayev, Nurlan 609 Azerbaijan 225.75 75.25
Nakajima, Kei 702 Japan 215 71.66667
Namedhan, Bharata 300 Indonesia 247 82.33333
Nasry, Laila 356 Sri Lanka 232.25 77.41667
Nezamuddin 310 Afghanistan 218.5 72.83333
Ngugi, Mathew 923 Kenya 272.25 90.75
Nguyen, Ha Lan Thi 723 Vietnam 181.5 60.5
Nguyen, My Hanh 723 Vietnam 213 71
Nguyen, Thi Hoang Anh 723 Vietnam 210.5 70.16667
Nicholas, Anthony 327 Australia (Melbourne) 261.5 87.16667
Oganesyan, Arthur 662 Russia (Novgorod) 244.5 81.5
Osamor, Isoken 681 UK (Robt. Gordon) 255 85
Paddeu, Federica 847 Venezuela 275.25 91.75
Palacio, Antonio Riva 838 Mexico 267.25 89.08333
Pane, Anthony 245 USA (Pacific) 247 82.33333

International Law Students Association



2004 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

2004 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name Team # Team Total Average
Panyutin, Sergey 717 Tajikistan 239.375 79.79167
Papatsara, Maria 831 Puerto Rico 245.25 81.75
Park, Michelle 672 UK (Glasgow) 240.5 80.16667
Pasquel, Enrique 804 Peru 203 67.66667
Patel, Mayur 141 USA (Duke) 2715 92.5
Peart, Simon 690 Ireland 258.5 86.16667
Perisic, Petra 403 Croatia 245,125 81.70833
Petrovic, Damir 442 Bosnia & Herzeg. 211.25 70.41667
Pilgrim, Tammi 816 E. Caribbean 257 85.66667
Poels, Alexander 624 Germany (Humboldt) 226 75.33333
Polk, Jimmy 221 USA (Illinois) 227.5 75.83333
Polyakova, Viktoriya 640 Ukraine 258.5 86.16667
Porsteinsdottir, Fanney Ros 636 Iceland 225.5 75.16667
Putilova, Anastasiya 659 Russia (MGIMO) 251.5 83.83333
Qerimi, Qerim 407 Kosova UNMIK 225 75
Quiros, Mariella 801 Costa Rica 220 73.33333
Radu, Magdin 430 Romania 251.375 83.79167
Ramanaushas, Liudas 410 Latvia 241.5 80.5
Reece, Joia 816 E. Caribbean 242 80.66667
Reni, Dewi Savitra 300 Indonesia 272.5 90.83333
Ricart, Luciana 806 Argentina 237.5 79.16667
Rubinina, Evgeniya 659 Russia (MGIMO) 268.5 89.5
Ruderman, Larissa 110 Canada (Toronto) 262.5 87.5
Rudolph, Ewan 903 South Africa 247.75 82.58333
Ruiz, Diana 801 Costa Rica 234.75 78.25
Sadiki, Artan 428 Macedonia, FYRO 217.5 72.5
Sakalaite, Gaile 426 Lithuania 247.5 82.5
Santos, Thomaz 820 Brazil 241 80.33333
Seok, Seng Wook 748 Korea 249.5 83.16667
Sereda, Oleksiy 640 Ukraine 249 83
Server, Karen 212 USA (Hastings) 276 92
Setini, Sabrina 419 Italy 236 78.66667
Shankar, Jaikanth 359 Singapore 270.25 90.08333
Sheppard, Bede 137 USA (Columbia) 255 85
Shetye, Amit 360 India (ILS LC) 270 90
Shomurodov, Iskandar 717 Tajikistan 224.0625 74.6875
Shurdhani, Liridon 407 Kosova UNMIK 196.5 65.5
Sinani, Blerton 428 Macedonia, FYRO 165 55

Skov, Line Mika 404 Denmark 265.5 88.5
Skuggedal, Nicole 110 Canada (Toronto) 267 89
Sogojeva, Krenare 407 Kosova UNMIK 199 66.33333
Sookram, Jillian 816 E. Caribbean 233 77.66667
Sophia, Haghia 300 Indonesia 273.6667 91.22222
Spaziani, Raniero 419 Italy 229 76.33333
Spigulis, Litins 410 Latvia 247 82.33333
Stanis, Michal 431 Poland 239.5 79.83333
Stankard, Nathaniel 155 USA (Harvard) 262.5 87.5
Stegmiller, Jgnat 624 Germany (Humboldt) 257.5 85.83333
Steinerte, Elina 410 Latvia 237.5 79.16667
Stepanenko, Roman 640 Ukraine 232 77.33333
Strausz, Erzsebet 418 Hungary 252 84
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Name
Surendranath, Anup
Swanson, Corey
Syambango, Nanzala
Szabc, Damel
Tabidkze, Ann
Tachi, Yoichiro
Taveras, Claudia
Tejeda, Mayan
Theochari, Aspasia
Tinorina, Irina
Torres, Hugo
Trozic, Aida
Tulupove, Polina
Tytgat, Tine
Uiterwan, Mickel
Urban, Tomas
Uriarte, Tania
Uyar, Pinar
Valcarenghi, Jon Paul
Van Der Heyden, Ludivine
Vasiljevic, Mitar
Vayttaden, Shishir
Velazquez, Addy
Villamizar, Miguel
Villegas, Andres
von Dewall, Sophie
Walcavich, Sarah
Waschefort, Casper
Waters, Patrick
Whitsitt, Elizabeth
Woetzel, Markus
Wolfson, Adam
Xiaomao, Min
Yang, Cien-Min
Yessimkhamov, Yerzhan
Yi-ting, Cheng
Yoo, Byung Kaik
Yuhong, Qian
Zadibrovsky, Oleg
Zelek, Agnieszke
Zhamanbalin, Serik
Zongwe, Dunia

Participant Records, continued

Team# Team

378
264
919
418
693
702
621
838
699
662
155
442
659
402
601
406
831
438
245
413
411
377
838
851
804
601
227
903
161
116
621
227
333
730
396
730
748
343
662
431
396
919

India (NALSAR)

USA (Montana)

Namibia

Hungary

Georgia

Japan

Germany (Jena)

Mexico

Greece

Russia (Novgorod)

USA (Harvard)

Bosnia & Herzeg.

Russia (MGIMO)

Belgium

Netherlands

Czech Republic

Puerto Rico

Turkey

USA (Pacific)

France

Serbia

India (NLSIU)

Mexico

Colombia

Peru

Netherlands

USA (Michigan)

South Africa

USA (Kansas)

Canada (Calgary)

Germany (Jena)

USA (Michigan)

China (CFAU)

Chinese Taipei

Kazakhstan

Chinese Taipei

Korea

China (ECUPL)

Russia (Novgorod)

Poland

Kazakhstan
Namibia

Total
255
262.5
211
265
252.8333
221.5
251
260
258
242.5
260.5
255.25
266
248
233.5
222.25
242.5
219
234
241
234
254.5
250
251.5
205
249
266
246.5
260
258
258.75
272.5
241.75
253
219.25
241.5
247
241
235.5
233.5
212
227.1667

Average
85
87.5
70.33333
88.33333
84.27778
73.83333
83.66667
86.66667
86
80.83333
86.83333
85.08333
88.66667
82.66667
77.83333
74.08333
80.83333
73
78
80.33333
78
84.83333
83.33333
83.83333
68.33333
83
88.66667
82.16667
86.66667
86
86.25
90.83333
80.58333
84.33333
73.08333
80.5
82.33333
80.33333
78.5
77.83333
70.66667
75.72222
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Memorial Results

ALONA E. EVANS AWARD
ToP 25 BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE
SHEARMAN & STERLING INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

Rk Team Nation/School Name Total Score
1 847 Venezuela 563
2 357 Hong Kong, China 556.5
3 227 USA (Michigan) 548
4 699 Greece 541
5 300 Indonesia 540
671 Austria 540
7 359 Singapore 538.5
8 419 Italy 531.5
9 310 Afghanistan 529
10 624 Germany (Humboldt) 525
378 India (NALSAR) 525
12 724 Malaysia 524.5
806 Argentina 524.5
14 137 USA (Columbia) 522
820 Brazil 522
16 601 Netherlands 520
17 410 Latvia 518
18 748 Korea 517
19 640 Ukraine 514
20 430 Romania 512
21 402 Belgium 510.5
22 408 Sweden 508.5
23 621 Germany (Jena) 508
438 Turkey 508
25 243 USA (Texas) 504
HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD
ToP FIVE BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE
REGIONAL/NATIONAL COMPETITIONS
1. Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
2. Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina
3. University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong, China
4. University of Queensland, Australia
S. University of Roma, Tre, Italy
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RICHARD R. BAXTER AWARDS
BEST MEMORIALS OVERALL

Top Memorial Overall — Applicant *
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela

Top Memorials Overall — Respondent *

University of Queensland, Australia

* Since two teams tied for fifth place in the Evans Competition, and since two teams placed in the top five
in both the Dillard and Evans Competitions, nine teams were eligible for consideration for the Baxter
Awards.

Spirit of the Jessup Award

University of Kabul, Afghanistan

Pamela M. Young Friends of the Jessup Award

William Burke-White
Nancy Fitzgerald
Wen-qi Zhu
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